Quarterback
Josh Floyd
Derek Racette

Total Passing

Completions
21
1

22

Attempts Yards
34 234
2 11

36

Long
36
11

36

Comp %
61.76%
50.00%

61.11%

TDs
4
0

4

QB Rating
152.52
-3.80

143.83

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
13--17-1
0-0-0

Running Back
Josh Floyd
Tracy Brooks
David Gianesin
Terrence Lowe
Nakia Brown

Total Rushing

16

Long
-17
-5
2
-1
-2

-23 7

TDs

1

Yds/Rush
-1.3
-5.0
2.0
-1.0

Catches Thrown To
0

Yards
0
74
28
12
0

Receiver

Tracy Brooks
Jefferey Cameron
Joe Kassanavoid
David Gianesin

Total Receiving

Catches
6

5
5
4

22

Thrown To Yards
7 74
8 68
11 63
5 28

36 245

Long
28
27
36
14

36

Yds/Catch|] Rushes
12.3 1
13.6 0
12.6 0

7.0 1

11.1

Yds A/P
248
68
63
30

Total Offense
SAL

Kickers
Drew O'Brien

Total

Passing
Yards
245

Total
Yards
222

Rushing
Yards
-23

FG Attempts
4

34

Long
Play
36

XP Made
3

# of
INTs Rushes
2 16

XP Att. Kickoffs
5 10

5 10

# of Passes
36

Yards per
Play
4.3

Average T-backs
45.1 0

45.1 0

Punters

Yards Average

Long

Inside 20

Fair

Caught  Downed

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
34:20 -3

Penalties - Yards
6-38

Punt Returner

Total

Kick Returner
Tracy Brooks
Nakia Brown
Isiah Barfield

Punt Returns

0

Kick Returns
8
2
1

Yards Average

0

Yards Average
179 22.4
7 35
10 10.0

Long

0

Long
32
9
10

TDs

0

TDs

Yards All
Purpose
#
33
44
55
5
19
418 7
20
Yds A/P 11
248 8
5 10
10 88
0

Name

Brock Long
Jake Lattimer
Xavier Davis
Derek Racette
Isiah Barfield
Tracy Brooks
Terrence Lowe
Delaney Dobard
Carl Fleming
Nakia Brown
Ben Kimbrough
Name?

SAL Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)
Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

12-0-0
6-0-1
3-0-1
3-0-0
3-0-0
2-0-0
2-0-0
2-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0
0-0-0




