	Salina		42								
#	Quarterback	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	Comp %	TDs	INTs	QB Rating	Rush (Nb	r-Yds-TDs)
3	Josh Floyd	21	34	234	36	61.76%	4	1	152.52		-17 - 1
5	Derek Racette	1	2	11	11	50.00%	0	1	-3.80	0 -	0 - 0
											_
_	Total Passing	22	36	245	36	61.11%	4	2	143.83		
#	Running Back	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
3	Josh Floyd	13	-17	7	1	-1.3	0	0	0	0	-17
7	Tracy Brooks	1	-5	0	0	-5.0	6	7	74	1	248
84		1	2	2	0	2.0	4	5	28	0	30
	Terrence Lowe	1	-1	0	0	-1.0	2	2	12	0	11
10	Nakia Brown	0	-2	0	0		0	0	0	0	5
	Total Rushing	16	-23	7	1	-1.4					
#	Receiver	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long		Yds/Catch	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
7	Tracy Brooks	6	7	74	28	1	12.3	1	-5	0	248
	Jefferey Cameron		8	68	26 27	2	13.6	0	0	0	68
4	Joe Kassanavoid	5	11	63	36	1	12.6	0	0	0	63
	David Gianesin	4	5	28	14	0	7.0	1	2	0	30
	David Clariconi	•	Ü	20		Ü	1.0	·	_	· ·	
	Total Receiving	22	36	245	36	4	11.1				
		Passing	Rushing	Total	Long			# of		# of	Yards per
	Total Offense	Yards	Yards	Yards	Play	TDs	INTs	Rushes	# of Passes	Plays	Play
	SAL	245	-23	222	20	_	0	4.0	20	=-	4.3
		= .0	20	222	36	5	2	16	36	52	4.3
#	Kickers				36						
# 13	Kickers Drew O'Brien	FG Made	FG Attempts	Long	30	XP Made	XP Att.	Kickoffs	Yards	Average	T-backs
	Kickers Drew O'Brien				36						
		FG Made	FG Attempts	Long	30	XP Made	XP Att.	Kickoffs	Yards	Average	T-backs
		FG Made	FG Attempts	Long	30	XP Made	XP Att.	Kickoffs	Yards	Average	T-backs
	Drew O'Brien	FG Made 3	FG Attempts 4	Long 34	36	XP Made	XP Att.	Kickoffs 10	Yards 451	Average 45.1 45.1	T-backs 0
13	Drew O'Brien	FG Made 3	FG Attempts 4	Long 34	Long	XP Made	XP Att. 5	Kickoffs 10	Yards 451	Average 45.1 45.1	T-backs 0
13	Drew O'Brien Total	FG Made 3	FG Attempts 4	Long 34		XP Made 3	XP Att. 5 5 Fair	Kickoffs 10	Yards 451 451	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of	T-backs 0 0 Turnover
13	Drew O'Brien Total	FG Made 3	FG Attempts 4	Long 34		XP Made 3	XP Att. 5 5 Fair	Kickoffs 10	Yards 451 451	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss.	T-backs 0 O Turnover Ratio
13	Drew O'Brien Total	FG Made 3	FG Attempts 4	Long 34		XP Made 3	XP Att. 5 5 Fair	Kickoffs 10	Yards 451 451	45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20	T-backs 0 O Turnover Ratio
13	Drew O'Brien Total	FG Made 3	FG Attempts 4	Long 34		XP Made 3	XP Att. 5 5 Fair	Kickoffs 10	Yards 451 451	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie	T-backs 0 O Turnover Ratio -3
13	Total Punters	FG Made 3 3 Punts	FG Attempts 4 4 Yards	Long 34	Long	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20	XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught	Kickoffs 10 10 Downed	Yards 451 451 T-backs	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie	T-backs 0 O Turnover Ratio -3 as - Yards
#	Total Punters Total	FG Made 3 3 Punts	FG Attempts 4 Yards	Long 34	Long	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20	XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All	Kickoffs 10 10 Downed	Yards 451 451 T-backs	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie	T-backs 0 O Turnover Ratio -3 as - Yards
#	Total Punters	FG Made 3 3 Punts	FG Attempts 4 4 Yards	Long 34	Long	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20	XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught	Nickoffs 10 10 Downed SAL Do	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6	T-backs 0 Turnover Ratio -3 -3 -s - Yards -38
#	Total Punters Total	FG Made 3 3 Punts	FG Attempts 4 Yards	Long 34 34 Average	Long 0	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20	XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All	Kickoffs 10 10 Downed 0 SAL Do#	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 s include S	T-backs 0 Turnover Ratio -3 s- Yards 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs
#	Total Punters Total	FG Made 3 3 Punts	FG Attempts 4 Yards	Long 34 34 Average	Long 0	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20	XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All	Nickoffs 10 10 Downed 0 SAL Downed # 33	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 s include 9 Tackles-S	T-backs 0 Turnover Ratio -3 s- Yards 38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -0-0
#	Total Punters Total	FG Made 3 3 Punts	FG Attempts 4 Yards	Long 34 34 Average	Long 0	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20	XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All	Nickoffs 10 10 Downed SAL Downed # 33 44	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 s include 9 Tackles-S 12 6-	T-backs 0 Turnover Ratio -3 s- Yards 38 Sacks) sacks-TFLs -0-0 0-1
#	Total Punters Total	FG Made 3 3 Punts	FG Attempts 4 Yards	Long 34 34 Average	Long 0	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20	XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All	# 33 44 55	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 Tackles-S 12 6- 3-	T-backs 0 Turnover Ratio -3 s- Yards -38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -0-0 0-1 0-1
#	Total Punters Total	FG Made 3 3 Punts	FG Attempts 4 Yards	Long 34 34 Average	Long 0	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20	XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All	# 33 44 55 5	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 Tackles-S 12 6 3- 3- 3-	T-backs 0 Turnover Ratio -3 s- Yards -38 Sacks) Sacks-TFLs -0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0
#	Total Punters Total Punt Returner	FG Made 3 3 Punts 0 Punt Returns	FG Attempts 4 Yards 0 Yards	Long 34 34 Average	Long O Long	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20 0 TDs	SP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All Purpose	# 33 44 55 5 19	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield	Average 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 Tackles-S 12 6 3- 3- 3- 3-	T-backs 0 Turnover Ratio -3 s- Yards 38 Sacks) backs-TFLs -0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0
#	Total Punters Total	FG Made 3 3 Punts	FG Attempts 4 Yards	Long 34 34 Average	Long 0	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20	XP Att. 5 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All	# 33 44 55 5 19 7	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield Tracy Brooks	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 Tackles-S 12 6 3- 3- 3- 2-	7-backs 0 7urnover Ratio -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
#######################################	Total Punters Total Punt Returner	FG Made 3 3 Punts 0 Punt Returns	FG Attempts 4 4 Yards 0 Yards	Long 34 34 Average	Long O Long	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20 TDs	XP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All Purpose	# 33 44 55 5 19 7 20	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield Tracy Brooks Terrence Lowe	Average 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 Tackles-S 12 6 3- 3- 3- 2- 2-	7-backs 0 7urnover Ratio -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
#######################################	Total Punters Total Punt Returner Total Kick Returner	FG Made 3 3 Punts 0 Punt Returns 0 Kick Returns	FG Attempts 4 4 Yards 0 Yards	Long 34 34 Average	Long O Long	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20 0 TDs	XP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All Purpose	# 33 44 55 5 19 7 20 11	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield Tracy Brooks Terrence Lowe Delaney Dobard	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 Tackles-S 12 6 3- 3- 3- 2- 2- 2- 2-	7-backs 0 7 Turnover Ratio -3 s- Yards -38 Sacks) sacks-TFLs -0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-
### # # 7	Total Punters Total Punt Returner Total Kick Returner Tracy Brooks	FG Made 3 3 Punts 0 Punt Returns 0 Kick Returns 8	FG Attempts 4 4 Yards 0 Yards 179	Long 34 34 Average Average 22.4	Long O Long Section 201	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20 0 TDs 0 TDs 0	SP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All Purpose 418 Yds A/P 248	# 33 44 55 5 19 7 20 11 8	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield Tracy Brooks Terrence Lowe Delaney Dobard Carl Fleming	### Average 45.1 ### 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 **S include \$ Tackles-\$ 12 6	7-backs 0 7 Turnover Ratio -3 s - Yards -38 Sacks) sacks-TFLs -0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-
### # 7 100	Total Punters Total Punt Returner Total Kick Returner Tracy Brooks Nakia Brown	FG Made 3 3 Punts 0 Punt Returns 0 Kick Returns 8 2	FG Attempts 4 4 Yards 0 Yards 179 7	Long 34 34 Average Average 22.4 3.5	Long O Long 32 9	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20 0 TDs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	SP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All Purpose 418 Yds A/P 248 5	# 33 44 55 5 19 7 20 11 8 10	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield Tracy Brooks Terrence Lowe Delaney Dobard Carl Fleming Nakia Brown	## Average 45.1 ## 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6 **S include \$ Tackles-\$ 12 6 3 3 3 2 2 1 1	7-backs 0 7 Turnover Ratio -3 s- Yards 38 Sacks) sacks-TFLs -0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-
### # 7 100	Total Punters Total Punt Returner Total Kick Returner Tracy Brooks	FG Made 3 3 Punts 0 Punt Returns 0 Kick Returns 8	FG Attempts 4 4 Yards 0 Yards 179	Long 34 34 Average Average 22.4	Long O Long Section 201	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20 0 TDs 0 TDs 0	SP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All Purpose 418 Yds A/P 248	# 33 44 55 5 19 7 20 11 8 10 88	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield Tracy Brooks Terrence Lowe Delaney Dobard Carl Fleming Nakia Brown Ben Kimbrough	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6- S include 5 Tackles-S 12 6- 3- 3- 3- 2- 2- 1- 1- 1-	7-backs 0 7 Turnover Ratio -3 s - Yards -38 Sacks) backs-TFLs -0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-
### # 7 100	Total Punters Total Punt Returner Total Kick Returner Tracy Brooks Nakia Brown	FG Made 3 3 Punts 0 Punt Returns 0 Kick Returns 8 2	FG Attempts 4 4 Yards 0 Yards 179 7	Long 34 34 Average Average 22.4 3.5	Long O Long 32 9	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20 0 TDs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	SP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All Purpose 418 Yds A/P 248 5	# 33 44 55 5 19 7 20 11 8 10 88	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield Tracy Brooks Terrence Lowe Delaney Dobard Carl Fleming Nakia Brown	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6- S include 5 Tackles-S 12 6- 3- 3- 3- 2- 2- 1- 1- 1-	7-backs 0 7 Turnover Ratio -3 s- Yards 38 Sacks) sacks-TFLs -0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-
### # 7 100	Total Punters Total Punt Returner Total Kick Returner Tracy Brooks Nakia Brown	FG Made 3 3 Punts 0 Punt Returns 0 Kick Returns 8 2	FG Attempts 4 4 Yards 0 Yards 179 7	Long 34 34 Average Average 22.4 3.5	Long O Long 32 9	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20 0 TDs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	SP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All Purpose 418 Yds A/P 248 5	# 33 44 55 5 19 7 20 11 8 10 88	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield Tracy Brooks Terrence Lowe Delaney Dobard Carl Fleming Nakia Brown Ben Kimbrough	Average 45.1 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6- S include 5 Tackles-S 12 6- 3- 3- 3- 2- 2- 1- 1- 1-	7-backs 0 7 Turnover Ratio -3 s - Yards -38 Sacks) backs-TFLs -0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-
### # 7 100	Total Punters Total Punt Returner Total Kick Returner Tracy Brooks Nakia Brown Isiah Barfield	FG Made 3 3 Punts 0 Punt Returns 0 Kick Returns 8 2 1	FG Attempts 4 Yards 0 Yards 179 7 10	Long 34 34 Average Average 22.4 3.5 10.0	Long O Long 32 9 10	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20 0 TDs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	SP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All Purpose 418 Yds A/P 248 5 10	# 33 44 55 5 19 7 20 11 8 10 88 0	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield Tracy Brooks Terrence Lowe Delaney Dobard Carl Fleming Nakia Brown Ben Kimbrough	## Average 45.1 ## 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6	### Company of Company
### # 7 100	Total Punters Total Punt Returner Total Kick Returner Tracy Brooks Nakia Brown	FG Made 3 3 Punts 0 Punt Returns 0 Kick Returns 8 2	FG Attempts 4 4 Yards 0 Yards 179 7	Long 34 34 Average Average 22.4 3.5	Long O Long 32 9	XP Made 3 3 Inside 20 0 TDs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	SP Att. 5 Fair Caught 0 Yards All Purpose 418 Yds A/P 248 5	# 33 44 55 5 19 7 20 11 8 10 88	Yards 451 451 T-backs 0 ef. Leaders (TFL Name Brock Long Jake Lattimer Xavier Davis Derek Racette Isiah Barfield Tracy Brooks Terrence Lowe Delaney Dobard Carl Fleming Nakia Brown Ben Kimbrough	## Average 45.1 ## 45.1 Time of Poss. 34:20 Penaltie 6	7-backs 0 7 Turnover Ratio -3 s - Yards -38 Sacks) backs-TFLs -0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-